Specification code:
R275SCRN (Satin 316 stainless steel)
SPS 275mm Round Push-in Cleanout
Min. height: 25mm
Tiling or topping
Typical Applications
• Heavy-duty
cleanout in cast
316SS.
• Non-slip checker
plate insert..
• Load-rated to
Class D of
AS3996-2006.
• Security screws
also available.
• Gas-tight lid
• Watermark
Certification
• AT 55200:040
(225mm outlet)
Optional security screws (use suffix "/SEC")
Cast into slab
225mm N.B
O.D 233mm
275mm
Round
I.D 223mm
225mm DWV or Stormwater
Rubber ring seal
Structural Slab
Metabronze Industries Ltd
Tel: (09) 4413824 E-mail: info@metabronze.co.nz  Web: www.metabronze.co.nz
Important: The product drawing above and related information are provided for general informational purposes only. It may not include all the
necessary information or be suitable for your intended use of the product. Metabronze strongly recommends that you obtain expert advice from
Engineers, Architects, and other professionals as required to ensure the accuracy, completeness and ‘fit for purpose’ of this information for your
intended use, as well as for compliance with local authorities and legislation. Metabronze Industries Limited excludes all liability whatsoever regarding
any loss or damage of any kind arising from the provision of this drawing to you.